
 
 

 
 

“MAKING DISCIPLES THAT MAKE A DIFFERENCE!” 

 
 

 
 

“This is Us- We are the CHURCH!” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



WHAT IS IT? 
 A Churchwide campaign that focuses on the Church’s Mission:  

Making disciples that make a difference! 
 

WHEN IS IT?   
September 4th-October 1st 

 

WHY IS IT? 
“Go therefore and make disciples of all the nations, baptizing them in the 

name of the Father and of the Son and of the Holy Spirit, teaching them to 
observe all things that I have commanded you; and lo, I am with you 

always, even to the end of the age. Amen” Matthew 28:19-20 NKJV 

 

HOW DO I PARTICIPATE? 
1. Pray over the passage for the day that emphasizes discipleship. 

2. Put into action what you read. 

3. Participate in a Small Group Sunday School Class 

 

 

Small Group Sunday School Classes 

Join us either In-Person or Virtual (via Zoom) each Sunday 9:15-10:15 for a study of 

God’s Word.  There are classes for every age and stage! 

Sunday School Small Group Classes 

“TRADITIONAL CLASS”- Ages- Adults- Teachers: Min. Christine Davis, Bro James Davis, 

Min. Linda Whisnant, Bro. Donnie Powell 

 

“NONTRADTIONAL CLASS”- Ages- Adults- Teachers: Min. James Garner 

 

“YOUNG ADULTS”- Ages 19-35; Teachers:  Bro. Kelvin Riley, Sis. Myshael Thompson 

 

“TEEN CLASS” Ages 13-18; Teacher:  Sis. Durlyn Jackson 

 

“JUNIOR CLASS” Ages 7-12; Teacher: Sis. Cindy Satcher-Stollenwerck 

 

“PRIMARY CLASS” Ages 3-6; Teacher:  Sis. Joy Marshall 

 

 

 

 

 

 



New Mt. Moriah Missionary Baptist Church  
“This is Us-We Are the Church” 

Daily Scripture Meditations 
Join us on our prayer call each morning Monday- Saturday.7:00 am-7:15 am.  Dial in number:  
1 (978) 990-5000; Access Code: 453894# 
 
Week 1 Theme: This is Us- Discipleship 
Monday, September 4 
Passage: Matthew 4:18-22    

 

Tuesday, September 5 
Passage: Acts 2:41-42    

 

Wednesday, September 6 
Passage:  Acts 11:25-26 

 

Thursday, September 7 
Passage:  Luke 9:23-25 

 
Friday, September 8 
Passage:   John 13:34-35 

 

Saturday, September 9 
Passage: 2 Timothy 2:1-2 

 

Sunday, September 10 
Passage: Luke 14:1-6    

 

Week 2: This is Us- Moving- “Go” 
Monday, September 11 
Passage: 2 Corinthians 5:20-21 

 

Tuesday, September 12 
Passage:  Romans 10:14-16 
 
Wednesday, September 13 
Passage: Mark 16:15 

 

Thursday, September 14 

Passage: Matthew 9:37-38 

 
Friday, September 15 
Passage: Acts 1:8 

 

Saturday, September 16 
Passage: Acts 8:4-8 

 



Sunday, September 17 
Passage:  John 7:14-24     

 

Week 3: This is Us- Marking- “Baptizing” 
Monday, September 18 
Passage: Matthew 3:13-17 

 

Tuesday, September 19 
Passage: Acts 2:38-39 

 

Wednesday, September 20 
Passage: Acts 8:12 

 

Thursday, September 21 
Passage: Acts 8:36-38 

 

Friday, September 22 
Passage: Acts 10:4-48 

 

Saturday, September 23 
Passage: Romans 6:3-4 

 

Sunday, September 24 
Passage: John 8:1-11; 56-59    

 

Week 4: This is Us- Maturing- “Teaching” 

Monday, September 25 
Passage: Ephesians 4:11-14 

 

Tuesday, September 26 
Passage: Titus 2:1-6 

 
Wednesday, September 27 
Passage: John 8:31-32 

 

Thursday, September 28 
Passage: Colossians 1:28 

 

Friday, September 29 
Passage: 1 Peter 2:2-3 

 

Saturday, September 30 
Passage: 1 Timothy 4:11-13 

 

Sunday, October 1 
Passage:  Romans 2:12-24; 28-29      

 


